PUBLIC HEARING THURSDAY, MAY 22, 2014 6:30 p.m.

Proposed Adoption of: Ordinance No. 148; Ordinance No. 149; Resolution No. 311A; and Resolution No. 346

Stevensville Town Council Meeting **Agenda For THURSDAY, May 22, 2014** 7:00 pm

- Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of minutes from April 24th Public Hearing, April 24th Town Council Meeting, May 1st Special Meeting, May 1st Public Meeting and May 15th Special Meeting
- 4. Approval of Bi-Weekly Claims
- 5. Administrative Reports
 - A. Airport
 - B. Court
 - C. Police
 - D. Treasurer
- 6. Guests
 - ✓ Stevensville Main Street Assn First Quarter Report
- 7. Correspondence
- 8. Public Comments
- 9. Unfinished Business
 - A. Standing Agenda Item: Water Project Update
 - B. Standing Agenda Item: Sewer Project Update
 - C. Second Reading and Adoption of Ordinance No. 148, An Ordinance Amending Chapter 3 -Airport of the Stevensville, Montana Municipal Code
 - D. Second Reading and Adoption of Ordinance No. 149, An Ordinance Amending Chapter 10 Development Code of the Stevensville, Montana Municipal Code
 - E. Discussion/decision on Resolution No. 346, A Resolution Establishing Flood Plain Administrative Fees for the Town of Stevensville
 - F. Discussion/decision on Resolution No. 311A, A Resolution Amending Stevensville Pool Rates for 2014

10. New Business

- A. Discussion/decision on Stevensville School District Pool Passes
- B. Discussion/decision on Ravalli County Head Start Swim Lesson Fee Reduction

- C. Discussion/decision on Contract with LiquiVision Technology for Reservoir Cleaning
- D. Discussion/decision on Permissive Levy for Employee Health Care
- E. Discussion/decision on Employee Health Care Benefit Package for FY14-15
- F. Council Consent of Mayors appointment of Ron Klaphake as City Court Judge
- 11. Executive Report
- 12. Town Council Comments
- 13. Board Report
- 14. Adjournment